Dear Fellow Congregants,

For this year's Yom HaShoah observance, Temple Sinai Men's Club will again be presenting the honored tradition of our Yom HaShoah Hall of Remembrance.

## THE YOM HASHOAH HALL OF REMEMBRANCE



Yahrzeit candles honoring the memory of those lost to or impacted by the Shoah will be lit and on display in the lobby of Temple Sinai Wednesday April 27<sup>th</sup> and Thursday, April 28<sup>th</sup>, each personalized with the names of those remembered and those honoring their memory, on a background depicting burnt parchment to honor Yom HaShoah. Candles may be sponsored in memory of loved ones lost to or impacted by the Shoah or "In Memory of The Six Million". A loving tribute and meaningful focal point at this most important time of reflection.

The Hall of Remembrance will be on display in the Temple Sinai lobby Wednesday April 27th and Thursday April 28th. All sponsors will receive pictures of their sponsored candles and the display by email.

For the sake of safety, flameless LED candles will be used. 1 yahrzeit \$10, 2/\$18, \$5 each additional.

Names (one honored	e per candle, please)	Honored by	(may be 2-3 names)
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
5			
			Total \$
Name	Email for p	pictures	

Please make checks payable to **Temple Sinai Men's Club** *Must be <u>received</u> by Temple Sinai office no later than Monday, April 25<sup>th</sup>*